

Andy Beshear GOVERNOR Jacqueline Coleman LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR PUBLIC PROTECTION CABINET Kentucky Horse Racing Commission 4063 Iron Works Parkway, Building B Lexington, KY 40511 Phone: (859) 246-2040 Fax: (859) 246-2039

Ray A. Perry SECRETARY Jamie Eads INTERIM EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Jonathan Rabinowitz CHAIRMAN

## Kentucky Horse Racing Commission's Rules Committee Meets Tuesday

**LEXINGTON, Ky.** (Jan. 13, 2023) – The Rules Committee of the Kentucky Horse Racing Commission (KHRC) meets at 10:30 a.m. on Tuesday, Jan. 17, 2023. The meeting will be held at the KHRC office, located within the Kentucky Horse Park at 4063 Iron Works Parkway, Building B, Lexington, KY 40511. The public can attend, or the meeting can be viewed through the agency's YouTube page at:

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCC5uxWVUw0YAr6csnMSux7g?view\_as=subscriber

The agenda follows:

- I. Call to Order and Roll Call
- II. New Business
  - 1. Approval of Meeting Minutes from April 19, 2022, and Aug. 11, 2022
  - 2. Proposed Amendments to 810 KAR 4:030
  - 3. Proposed Amendments to 810 KAR 4:090
- IV. Other Business
- V. Adjournment

